

Money Execution Case No. 73 of 2015(55-2015)

**Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 34

Dated- 01-07-2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition for condonation of delay .

Decree holder files a petition praying for time for hearing on the grounds as stated therein.

The prayer I considered and allowed.

Fix **18-09-2026** for hearing of the petition for condonation of delay .

Requisite at once.

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia